PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE

14-0065R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION

GROUP, LLC FOR THE WEST DULUTH RESERVOIR ROOF

RECONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,394,200.
CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with Rice Lake Construction Group, LLC for the West Duluth
Reservoir Roof Reconstrﬁction in the amount of $4,394,200, payable from Water

Bond Fund 511, Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Object 5532 (Capital

Revenue Bond), city project no. 0514WA.

Approved: . Approved for presentation to council:

Depa?@ﬁent Dii76tor Chief AdministratQjB Officer
Purchasing Agent tI)7Z)

Approved as to form: Approved:
4

/ﬁttorni2§;7 ' ~ Auditor

ENG JG:jh 1/22/2014

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize reconstruction of the West
Duluth reservoir roof in the amount of $4,394,200, payable from Water Bond Fund
511, Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), . Object 5532 (Capital. Revenue
Bond), city project 0514WA, requisition no. 14-0028. Rice Lake Construction
Group was the lowest bidder of the seven companies that responded. Their bid was
4.5 per cent lower than the engineer’s estimate of $4,600,000.



TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED JANUARY 22,
Rice Lake Construction Group, LLC
Gridor Construction, Inc.

AP Midwest, LLC

RJS Construction Group, LLC
Hammerlund Construction, Inc.
Knutson Construction Services,
RAM Construction Services

Inc.

2014

Deerwood, MN
Buffalo, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Superior, WI
Grand Raids, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Little Canada,

$4,394,200.
$4,830,601.
$4,484,800.
$5,190,000.
$5,387,000.
$5,644,170.
MN $6,249,000.

00
00

00
00
00
00



CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR: WEST DULUTH RESERVOIR ROOF RECONSTRUCTION

LOCATION: ~ HIGHLAND STREET & 64TH AVENUE WEST

PROJECT LOCATION:
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
CITY OF DULUTH
SEC. 12 T49N R15W
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